O < o 0w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. CS/HB 1103 (2018)

Amendment No. 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Commerce Committee

Representative Beshears offered the following:

Amendment (with directory and title amendments)
Between lines 104 and 105, insert:

(5) In an effort to enhance and fortify Florida rural

communities’ competitiveness and job creation, the department

may establish a “Florida Site Readiness Program” or

“"ReadySites.” Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the

implementation and management of this program shall rest within

the department. Prior to implementation, the department shall

identify the technical requirements governing program operation

and quality control standards of the program.

DIRECTORY AMENDMENT

954735 - hl1103-1line 104.docx
Published On: 2/13/2018 6:14:21 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
277
28

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1103 (2018)
Amendment No. 2

Remove lines 39-40 and insert:
Section 1. Subsections (1) and (3) are amended, and subsection

(5) is created, of section 288.018, Florida Statutes, to read:

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 21 and insert:
website; authorizing the Department of Economic Opportunity to
establish a “Florida Site Readiness Program” or “Ready Sites”;
providing implementation and management; providing operation and
quality control standards; amending s. 288.0655, F.S.;

increasing the

954735 - hl1103-1line 104.docx
Published On: 2/13/2018 6:14:21 PM
Page 2 of 2



