COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1103 (2018)

Amendment No. 2

1 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE	
COMMITTEE/ SOBCOMMITTEE	ACIION
ADOPTED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)
OTHER	

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Commerce Committee Representative Beshears offered the following:

3	
4	Amendment (with directory and title amendments)
5	Between lines 104 and 105, insert:
6	(5) In an effort to enhance and fortify Florida rural
7	communities' competitiveness and job creation, the department
8	may establish a "Florida Site Readiness Program" or
9	"ReadySites." Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the
10	implementation and management of this program shall rest within
11	the department. Prior to implementation, the department shall
12	identify the technical requirements governing program operation
13	and quality control standards of the program.
14	
15	
16	DIRECTORY AMENDMENT
	 954735 - h1103-line 104.docx
	Published On: 2/13/2018 6:14:21 PM

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1103 (2018)

Amendment No. 2

17	Remove lines 39-40 and insert:
18	Section 1. Subsections (1) and (3) are amended, and subsection
19	(5) is created, of section 288.018, Florida Statutes, to read:
20	
21	
22	TITLE AMENDMENT
23	Remove line 21 and insert:
24	website; authorizing the Department of Economic Opportunity to
25	establish a "Florida Site Readiness Program" or "Ready Sites";
26	providing implementation and management; providing operation and
27	quality control standards; amending s. 288.0655, F.S.;
28	increasing the
	954735 - h1103-line 104.docx
	Published On: 2/13/2018 6:14:21 PM
	Page 2 of 2